## CADDY CORNER CLOTHING, LLC Consignor Contract

918-779-9975 | 1101 W. Main Street Collinsville OK 74021

This policy is designed to allow us to maintain the highest quality of merchandise to our customers, while earning you the most money for your consigned items. Caddy Corner accepts women's & men's clothing/shoes/accessories. All merchandise must be in like-new condition. Please go to our website for a breakdown of the items we are currently taking.

1. All clothing must be freshly cleaned and wrinkle free.

2. CCCB will price all items unless otherwise agreed at the time of consignment.

3. YOU The Consignor will receive 40% of the selling price.

4. Articles will be disposed of if found damaged, stained, or not sellable.

5. All items placed on consignment MUST remain a minimum of sixty (60) days.

6. All money owed to YOU, the consignor, will remain on the books for 6 months from the date of sale. It is YOUR responsibility to collect money within this time period or money will be forfeited.

7. Although the best possible care will be taken with your items, Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC is NOT responsible for damaged or loss of consignor items for any reason. Consignor waives any claim against the consignee, its landlord and their agents for any damage the good while in the possessions of Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC.

8. Items brought in by the consignor stay on the floor for 60 days as the consignors property. After 63 days the items that have not sold and have not been reclaimed are then donated and become property of Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC. If you wish to reclaim unsold items you must come into the store and locate the items to collect within 3 business days from the 60 days expiration period.

We hope this has provided you with the information needed to get you started!

## I HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THE ABOVE CONDITIONS

1. I am the owner of each and every item I have co-signed with Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC.

2. I have the full legal power and authority to consign each and every item I have consigned to Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC.

3. I believe that each and every item is what it purports to be, that I have not changed, altered, removed, reattached or otherwise modified the original labels on any consigned item, and I do not believe anyone else has changed the labels either.

4. I have no reason to believe that any item is not what it purports to be.

5. This agreement is binding upon me and my representatives for all purposes.

6. This agreement is signed voluntarily, without any undue influences by anyone.

7. All designer labels are authentic, and they are not knock-offs.

8. I agree I indemnify and hold Caddy Corner and all its owners, managers, members, employees and other representatives from any liability, including attorney fees, expenses, and cost in the result of any breach of any Consignor, including all alleged breach of any Consignor's representation and warranties set forth in this agreement.

This Addendum is incorporated into Caddy Corner Clothing, LLC consignor's agreement for all purposes.

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Address	
---------	--

<u>~</u>	<b>~</b>			
City,	State,	Zip		
//	,	-	 	 

Phone
-------

Email Address	
---------------	--

Please mark one: (OR WILL AUTO DONATE)

() DONATE (	() RECLAIM
-------------	------------

Signature \_\_\_\_\_